KSD-I0O011-002 1
Jan. 2011 REV. 02
SN79xxx
3 Terminal 1A Negative Voltage Regulator
▲ Marking Detail Information
[ TO-220F-3L & TO-253-3L PKG Marking ]
① AUK Logo
② Grade & M Code & Year & Week Code

SSeemmiiccoonndduuccttoorr
ORDERING INFORMATION
Equivalent Circuit
TO-252-3L
TO-220F-3L
AUK(①)
G△YWW (②)
       SN79xxx (③)
KSD-I0O011-002 2
Jan. 2011 REV. 02
Product Name VOUT Operating
Temperature Package
SN7905D -5.0V -40~125℃ TO-252-3L
SN7906D -6.0V -40~125℃ TO-252-3L
SN7908D -8.0V -40~125℃ TO-252-3L
SN7909D -9.0V -40~125℃ TO-252-3L
SN7910D -10V -40~125℃ TO-252-3L
SN7912D -12V -40~125℃ TO-252-3L
SN7915D -15V -40~125℃ TO-252-3L
SN7918D -18V -40~125℃ TO-252-3L
SN7924D -24V -40~125℃ TO-252-3L
SN7905PI -5.0V -40~125℃ TO-220F-3L
SN7906PI -6.0V -40~125℃ TO-220F-3L
SN7908PI -8.0V -40~125℃ TO-220F-3L
SN7909PI -9.0V -40~125℃ TO-220F-3L
SN7910PI -10V -40~125℃ TO-220F-3L
SN7912PI -12V -40~125℃ TO-220F-3L
SN7915PI -15V -40~125℃ TO-220F-3L
SN7918PI -18V -40~125℃ TO-220F-3L
SN7924PI -24V -40~125℃ TO-220F-3L
◈ Pin Configuration
◈ Product Line-up
TO-252-3L
1: GND